

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 108/2024

Anand Kumar Modi S/o Late Shree Gajanand Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ganesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Shree Mohan Lal Agarwal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma, Mr. Nilmesh Sain for Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/10/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J