

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 108/2024

Anand Kumar Modi S/o Late Shree Gajanand Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ganesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Shree Mohan Lal Agarwal and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma for Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Harshvi Chaumal for Mr. Yash Sharma for respondent no.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

20/12/2024

As per office report, respondent No.1 has been served but no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no.1.

On behalf of respondent No.2, counsel has put in appearance.

Counsel for the applicant undertakes to serve copy of arbitration application within a period of one week in the office of counsel for respondent No.2.

List the matter after three weeks. In the meanwhile, respondents may file reply.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SOURAV /8