

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 108/2024

Anand Kumar Modi S/o Late Shree Gajanand Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ganesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Shree Mohan Lal Agarwal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nimlesh for Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Pareek for Mr. Yash Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

17/01/2025

As per Office report, service of notice upon respondent No.1 is complete, however, no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J