

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 108/2024

Anand Kumar Modi S/o Late Shree Gajanand Agarwal

-----Applicant

Versus

Ganesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Shree Mohan Lal Agarwal

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr.Shubhendra Singh for Mr.Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Raghav Pareek for Mr.Yash Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

31/07/2025

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time stating that the matter is pending before the mediation center.

List the matter after culmination of the mediation proceedings.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/86