

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 108/2024

Anand Kumar Modi S/o Late Shree Gajanand Agarwal
-----Applicant

Versus

Ganesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Shree Mohan Lal Agarwal & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Shubhendra Singh on behalf of Mr. Prakul Khurana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Lodha for respondent No.2

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

08/05/2026

Two weeks' time is granted at the behest of learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ